## POSTE ITALIANE: MOTOR INSURANCE POLICIES FOR GROUP EMPLOYEES

*Rome, 28 May 2020* – Poste Italiane, through its subsidiary Poste Insurance Broker Srl, established on April 12, 2019 and registered in the Single Register of Insurance Intermediaries, has signed agreements with the insurance companies Genertel (Generali Group) and Linear (Unipol Group) for the distribution of motor insurance products.

The offer is dedicated exclusively to current and retired Poste Italiane Group employees as well as related family members.

For more information:

Poste Italiane S.p.A Investor Relations Tel. +39 0659584716 Mail: investor.relations@posteitaliane.it

Poste Italiane S.p.A. Media Relations Tel. +39 0659582097 Mail: ufficiostampa@posteitaliane.it

www.posteitaliane.it